DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00

Total:\$15.00 JOHN LEE 2016-875762

01/25/2016 02:11 PM

Pgs=3

APN: 1320-03-001-005

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7)

This Document Prepared and After Recording, Return and Mail Tax Statements To:

John Henry Lee and Carol Ann Hohn, as co-Trustees 2543 Clapham Lane Minden, NV 89423

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

John Henry Lee and Carol Ann Hohn, as co-Trustees 2543 Clapham Lane Minden, NV 89423 Phone: (775) 781-7660



00020270201000737020030035

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

JOHN H. LEE, a married man,

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY to:

JOHN HENRY LEE and CAROL ANN HOHN, as co-Trustees of THE LEE/HOHN LIVING TRUST, U/A dated January 18, 2016, the GRANTEE,

Whose mailing address is 2543 Clapham Lane, Minden, NV 89423;

All of the following described real estate situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Parcel 4 as set forth on that certain Parcel Map for John G. Sullivan, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 25, 1975 in Book 375, Page 637 as Document No. 78990, Official Records.

MORE commonly known as:

2543 Clapham Lane, Minden, NV.

SUBJECT TO: the Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements that are now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

The then-acting Trustee has the power and authority to encumber or otherwise to manage and dispose of the hereinabove described real property; including, but not limited to, the power to convey.

Dated this 18th day of January, 2016.

John H fre

State of Nevada

County of Washoe

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 18th day of January, 2016, by JOHN H. LEE.

(Notary stamp)



(Signature of notarial officer)

The undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a social security number.

JOHN H LEE

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

| 1. | Assessor Parcel Number(s): | | | | | | Λ | |
|------|---|---------------------------|--|-------------------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| | | 0-03-001-005 | | | | FOR RECORDER' | S OPTIONAL U | SE ONLY |
| | b | | | | | Book:Pag | ge: | |
| | c | | | | | Date of Recording: | , 0 | |
| | d | | _ | | | Notes: | rust Cer | t OK. |
| 2. | | of Property: | 4 | | | | | 1 |
| | | Vacant Land | b. 🔼 | Single Fam. Re | s. | ~ | \ | \ |
| | • | Condo/Townhouse | d. 🗖 | 2-4 Plex | | | | \ |
| | e. 🛘 | Apt. Bldg | f. 🛘 | Comm'l/Ind'l | | | | \ |
| | g. 🗆 | Agricultural | h. 🗖 | Mobile Home | | | | / |
| | | Other: | | | | | | |
| 3. | a. Tot | al Value /Sales Price of | Property | / : | 5 | | 0.00 | / / |
| | b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) (| | | | | | | |
| | | nsfer Tax Value: | | | 9 | | 0.00 | 7000 |
| | d. Rea | al Property Transfer Tax | Due: | | 9 | B / + | 0.00 | 1 |
| 4. | If Exc | emption Claimed: | | (' | |)) | | |
| | a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 7 | | | | | | | |
| | b. Ex | plain Reason for Exem | ption: T | | | inter-vivos trust for | the benefit of t | he Grantor, |
| | | | | without consid | leration. | \setminus / / | | |
| 5 | Partia | l Interest: Percentage be | ing trans | sferred: | % | × / | | |
| | Т | he undersigned declare | and ack | nowledge, under | penalty | of perjury, pursuant | to NRS. 375.06 | 60 and NRS |
| 375 | | hat the information prov | | | | | | |
| | | ation if called upon to s | | | | | | |
| disa | allowar | nce of any claimed exem | ption, o | r other determina | ition of a | dditional tax due, ma | y result in a pen | alty of 10% |
| | | due plus interest at 1% | | | NRS 37 | 5.030, the Buyer and | l Seller shall be | jointly and |
| sev | erally l | iable for any additional | amount | owed. | \ ' | \ \/ | | |
| o:- | 4 | Claffy N-t | 00 | | 1 | Conoc | ity: Grantor | |
| Sig | nature: | | <u>~~</u> | 0 | \rightarrow | Capac | ity. Grantoi | |
| | | loku Hew | 14 F | | 0 | a. Yly | | |
| Sig | nature | Jum 1 000 | 7 1 | ee co | we | Chin Mapac | ity: Grantee | |
| | CEL | LER (GRANTOR) IN | PODMA | TION | RIIV | ER (GRANTEE) IN | JEORM ATION | J |
| 1 | SEL | (REQUIRED) | OKMA | TION | <u> </u> | (REQUIF | | <u>1</u> |
| Pri | nt Nam | e: John H. LeePrint Nan | ne: | | John | Henry Lee and Caro | | trustees |
| | | 2543 Clapham Lane | The Real Property lies and the Personal Property lies and the | | Addr | ess: Same as Grantor | | |
| Cit | | Minden | The state of the s | | | Same as Grantor | | |
| Sta | | NV | \mathbf{Z}_{i} | ip: 89423 | State | : Same as Grantor | Zip: Same as C | rantor |
| | | | Δ | DECORDING (| | ···· | | |

COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)